Lotus School
Langdale Road
Blackpool FY4 4RR

01253531415
info@lotusschool.co.uk

Lotus
TERM DATES 2023/2024
Autumn Term 2023
INSET DAY 1 Friday 1st September 2023 - Staff in school only
INSET DAY 2 Monday 4th September 2023 - Staff in school only
Students Return Tuesday 5th September 2023

Mid Term Closure
Closure after school

Spring Term 2024

Re-open on

Mid Term Closure
Re-open on
Closure after school
INSET DAY 3

SUMMER TERM 2024

Re-open on

May Day Closure
Mid Term Closure
Re-open on
Closure after school

Monday 23rd October- Friday 27th October 2023 (inc)
Thursday 21st December 2023

Monday 8th January 2024

Monday 12th February-Friday 16th February 2024 (inc)
Monday 19th February 2024

Wednesday 27th March 2024

Thursday 28th March 2024- Staff in school only

Monday 15th April 2024

Monday 6th May 2024

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024 (inc)
Monday 3rd June 2024

Friday 19th July 2024

Thrive and learn



